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1.

تشارلز خوري
CHARLES KHOURY (LEBANESE, B. 1966)
Abstraction
Signed ‘Charles’ (lower left)
acrylic on paper
70 x 50 cm
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
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2.

تشارلز خوري
CHARLES KHOURY 		
(LEBANESE, B. 1966)

Untitled (two-sided)
Signed ‘Charles’ (lower right), signed and
dated again ‘Charles 94’ (on the reverse)
acrylic on paper
70 x 50 cm
Painted in 1994 (painting on the reverse)
This work is accompanied by a Certificate
of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
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3.

تشارلز خوري
CHARLES KHOURY 				
(LEBANESE, B. 1966)

Untitled
Signed ‘Charles’ (lower right)
acrylic on paper
70 x 50 cm
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
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4.

محمد ابو عزيز
MUHAMMAD ABU AZIZ (JORDANIAN, B. 1971)
Untitled
Signed and dated ‘M.AbuAziz 2017’ (lower right)
mixed media on paper
45.5 x 33 cm
Executed in 2017
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,200 - $1,800 | QAR 4,380 - 6,570
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5.

محمد ابو عزيز
MUHAMMAD ABU AZIZ (JORDANIAN, B. 1971)
Untitled
Signed and dated ‘M.AbuAziz 2017’ (lower right)
mixed media on paper
45.5 x 33 cm
Executed in 2017
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,200 - $1,800 | QAR 4,380 - 6,570
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6.

محمد ابو عزيز
MUHAMMAD ABU AZIZ (JORDANIAN, B. 1971)
Untitled
Signed and dated ‘M.AbuAziz 2016 2007’ (lower right)
mixed media on paper
100 x 70 cm
Executed in 2016
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,600 | QAR 6,570 - 9,490
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7.

ميسرة بارود
MAISARA BAROUD 				
(PALESTINIAN, B. 1976)

Stay Home
Signed and dated “Maisara20” (lower left) , signed
again in Arabic “Maisara Baroud” (lower left)
ink on Fabriano paper
70 x 30 cm
Executed in 2020
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of
Authenticity issued by the artist.
$800 - $1,200 | QAR 2,920 - 4,380
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8.

ميسرة بارود
MAISARA BAROUD 				
(PALESTINIAN, B. 1976)

Stay Home
Signed and dated “Maisara20” (lower left) , signed
again in Arabic “Maisara Baroud” (lower left)
ink on Fabriano paper
70 x 30 cm
Executed in 2020
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of
Authenticity issued by the artist.
$800 - $1,200 | QAR 2,920 - 4,380
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9.

ميسرة بارود
MAISARA BAROUD 			
(PALESTINIAN, B. 1976)

Stay Home
Signed in Arabic “Maisara Baroud” (upper left), signed and
dated again “Maisara 2017” (upper left)
ink on fabriano paper
100 x 70 cm
Executed in 2017
This work is accompanied by a certificate of authenticity issued
by the artist.
$2,000 - $3,000 | QAR 7,300 - 10,950
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10.

السيد
ELSEED (TUNISIAN - FRENCH, B. 1981)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic "ElSeed" (lower right)
mixed media on paper
76 x 56 cm
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$3,500 - $4,500 | QAR 12,775 - 16,425
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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11.

السيد
ELSEED (TUNISIAN - FRENCH, B. 1981)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic "ElSeed" (lower right)
mixed media on paper
76 x 56.5 cm
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$3,500 - $4,500 | QAR 12,775 - 16,425
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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12.

السيد
ELSEED (TUNISIAN - FRENCH, B. 1981)
Untitled
mixed media on paper
123 x 74 cm
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$5,500 - $8,000 | QAR 20,075 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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13.

عيسى ديبي
AISSA DEEBI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1969)
This Is How I Saw Gaza (set of nine)
Signed and dated ‘A.Deebi 19’ (lower right, i - ix), signed again in Arabic “Aissa Deebi” (lower right, i - ix),
numbered ‘AP’ (lower left - i - ix)
screenprint
35 x 28 cm (each)
Printed in 2019
This work is an artist’s proof.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
An edition of this work is in the collection of The Palestinian Museum, Birzeit.
Another edition of this work is in the Rockefeller Collection.
Another edition of this work is in the collection of The Institute for Palestine Studies, Washington D.C.
$6,000 - $10,000 | QAR 21,900 - 36,500
EXHIBITION
New York, apexart, Occupational Hazards, Curated by Alexandra Stock, May 30 - July 27, 2019.
Birzeit, The Palestinian Museum, Intimate Terrains: Representations of a Disappearing Landscape, Curated by Dr.
Tina Sherwell, April 2 - December 31, 2019.
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14.

عيسى ديبي
AISSA DEEBI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1969)
Tracing the Trial (set of ten)
Signed and dated ‘A.Deebi 17’ (on the reverse - i - x), signed again in Arabic ‘Aissa Deebi’
(on the reverse - i - x), numbered ‘3/10’ (on the reverse, i - x)
screenprint
50 x 40 cm (each)
Printed in 2017
This work is number three from an edition of ten.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
An edition of this work is in the collection of the Virginia Commonwealth University, Richmond, Virginia.
$9,500 - $15,000 | QAR 34,675 - 54,750
EXHIBITION
Venice, Liceo Artistico Statale di Venezia (LASV), Collateral Event of the 55th Venice Beinnale,
Otherwise Occupied, Palestinian Art Court - Al Hoash, Curated by Bruce Ferguson and Rawan Sharaf,
29 May - 30 June, 2013.
Genève, Espace Kugler, after sometime, curated by Marisa Cornejo, November, 2018.
Birzeit, Bierzelt University Museum, Touring Exhibition in Palestine: Exile is Hardwork - Birzeit,
Bethlehem, Jerusalem, Haifa, Curated by Noah Simblist, Beral Madra, Aymon Kreil, 2017.
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15.

سامية حلبي
SAMIA HALABY (PALESTINIAN, B. 1936)
Lunch Time
Signed ’S.HALABY’ (lower right)
acrylic on paper
38 x 30 cm
Painted in 2021
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$5,000 - $7,000 | QAR 18,250 - 25,550
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
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16.

سامية حلبي
SAMIA HALABY (PALESTINIAN, B. 1936)
Whispering
Signed ’S.HALABY’ (lower right)
acrylic on paper
38 x 30 cm
Painted in 2021
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$5,000 - $7,000 | QAR 18,250 - 25,550
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
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17.

عبدالرحمن المزين
ABDELRAHMAN AL MUZAYEN (PALESTINIAN, B. 1943)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic ‘Abdelrahman al Muzayen’ and dated ‘2000’ (lower left)
ink on paper
64 x 49 cm
Executed in 2000
$5,000 - $8,000 | QAR 18,250 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Gallery One, Ramallah.
Sale, AlBahie Auction House, Doha, Modern and Contemporary Art Auction Including
Property from the Collection of Dr. Jochen A. Sokoly, 27th November 2018, Lot 16.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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18.

فريد حداد
FARID HADDAD (LEBANESE, B. 1945)
Field Variation No 19
Signed and dated “Farid Haddad 1973” (lower left),
artist tag (on the reverse)
gouache on Fabriano paper
70 x 50 cm
Painted in 1973
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,200 | QAR 6,570 - 8,030
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Beirut by whom acquired directly from
the artist, circa 1991.
Private Collection, Beirut.
Sale, Arcache Auction Beirut, Art Moderne et Contemporain
du Liban et du Moyen-Orient, 24 November 2018, Lot 129.
Saleh Barakat Gallery, Beirut.
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19.

نهاد الترك
NIHAD AL TURK (SYRIAN, B. 1972)
Sara
Signed and dated ‘Nihad Turk 15’ (lower left)
ink on paper
144 x 110 cm
Executed in 2015
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$2,500 - $5,000 | QAR 9,125 - 18,250
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
EXHIBITION
Beirut, Ayyam Gallery, Drawings on Paper, 2 April - 28 May 2015.
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20.

سعاد العطار
SUAD AL-ATTAR (IRAQI, B. 1942)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic ‘Suad Al Attar’ (lower right), signed again
‘Suad Al Attar’ (lower right), seal of the Saddam Center
for Arts Baghdad (on the reverse)
Graphite and ink on paper
38 x 25 cm
$1,500 - $3,500 | QAR 5,475 - 12,775
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
EXHIBITION
Saddam Center for Arts (presently National Museum
of Modern Art), Baghdad.
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21.

رشيد قريشي
RACHID KORAICHI (ALGERIAN, B. 1947)
Rûmy
Signed and dated ‘R.Koraichi’ (upper left), signed again in Arabic
‘Rachid Koraichi’ (upper right), numbered ‘EA 5/13’ (upper left)
lithograph
60 x 40 cm
This work is an artist’s proof, number five from an edition of thirteen.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,200 | QAR 6,570 - 8,030
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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22.

رشيد قريشي
RACHID KORAICHI (ALGERIAN, B. 1947)
Rûmy
Signed and dated ‘R.Koraichi’ (upper center), signed again in Arabic
‘Rachid Koraichi’ (upper right), numbered ‘EA 12/23’ (upper center)
lithograph
60 x 40 cm
This work is an artist’s proof, number twelve from an edition of twenty three.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,200 | QAR 6,570 - 8,030
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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23.

رشيد قريشي
RACHID KORAICHI (ALGERIAN, B. 1947)
Rûmy
Signed and dated ‘R.Koraichi’ (upper left), signed again in Arabic
‘Rachid Koraichi’ (upper left), numbered ‘EA 5/11’ (upper left)
lithograph
60 x 40 cm
This work is an artist’s proof, number five from an edition of eleven.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,200 | QAR 6,570 - 8,030
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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24.

رشيد قريشي
RACHID KORAICHI (ALGERIAN, B. 1947)
Rûmy
Signed and dated ‘R.Koraichi’ (lower left), signed and dated in Arabic
‘Rachid Koraichi 2008’ (lower left), signed ‘R.Koraichi’ (on the reverse),
signed again in Arabic ‘Rachid Koraichi’ (on the reverse)
ink on paper
38 x 28 cm
Drawn in 2008
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$3,000 - $4,000 | QAR 10,950 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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25.

محمد مهر الدين
MOHAMMED MUHRADDIN (IRAQI, 1938 - 2015)
Dirty War
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Muhraddin 2013’ (lower right), inscribed
‘digital print’ (lower center), inscribed ‘Dirty War’ (lower left), numbered
‘1/3’ (lower center), artist embossed seal (lower center)
Giclée print on paper
60 x 40 cm
Printed in 2013
This work is number one of three.
$6,000 - $8,000 | QAR 21,900 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad, by whom acquired directly from the artist.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, circa 2014.
EXHIBITION
Amman, Orfali Art Gallery, Solo Show: Mohammed Muhraddin, 2010.
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26.

محمد مهر الدين
MOHAMMED MUHRADDIN (IRAQI, 1938 - 2015)
Dirty War
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Muhraddin 2013’ (lower right), inscribed
‘digital print’ (lower center), inscribed ‘Dirty War’ (lower left), numbered
‘1/3’ (lower center), artist embossed seal (lower center)
Giclée print on paper
60 x 40 cm
Printed in 2013
This work is number one of three.
$6,000 - $8,000 | QAR 21,900 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad, by whom acquired directly from the artist.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, circa 2014.
EXHIBITION
Amman, Orfali Art Gallery, Solo Show: Mohammed Muhraddin, 2010.
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27.

محمد مهر الدين
MOHAMMED MUHRADDIN (IRAQI, 1938 - 2015)
Dirty War
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Muhraddin 2013’ (lower right), inscribed
‘digital print’ (lower center), inscribed ‘Dirty War’ (lower left), numbered
‘1/3’ (lower center), artist embossed seal (lower center)
Giclée print on paper
60 x 40 cm
Printed in 2013
This work is number one of three.
$6,000 - $8,000 | QAR 21,900 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad, by whom acquired directly from the artist.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, circa 2014.
EXHIBITION
Amman, Orfali Art Gallery, Solo Show: Mohammed Muhraddin, 2010.
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28.

محمد مهر الدين
MOHAMMED MUHRADDIN (IRAQI, 1938 - 2015)
Untitled
Signed and dated ‘M.MUHRADDIN 2001’ (lower right)
mixed media on paper
51 x 45 cm
Executed in 2001
$4,200 - $5,000 | QAR 15,330 - 18,250
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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29

محمد مهر الدين
MOHAMMED MUHRADDIN (IRAQI, 1938 - 2015)
XI
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Muhraddin 2001’ (lower right), inscribed ‘XI’
(lower center), signed and dated again ‘M.MUHRADDIN 2001’ (lower left),
numbered ’24/25’ (lower left)
print
30 x 30 cm
Printed in 2001
This work is number twenty four from an edition of twenty five.
$4,000 - $5,000 | QAR 14,600 - 18,250
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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30.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Alburaq
Signed in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah’ (lower right),
inscribed in Arabic ‘Baghdad’ (lower right),
numbered ‘AP’ (lower left), inscribed in Arabic
‘Alburaq’ (lower center)
etching and aquatint
75 x 54.5 cm
This work is an artist’s proof.
$1,200 - $2,000 | QAR 4,380 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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31.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Qinaa
Signed in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah’ (lower right), inscribed in
Arabic ‘Baghdad’ (lower right), numbered ‘2/20’ (lower left),
inscribed in Arabic ‘Qinaa’ (lower center)
etching and aquatint
52 x 34.5 cm
This work is number two from an edition of twenty.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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32.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Wajah Fataa
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah 2002’
(lower right), inscribed in Arabic ‘Wajah Fataa’
(lower center), numbered ‘AP’ (lower left)
etching and aquatint
40 x 30.5 cm
Printed in 2002
This work is an artist’s proof.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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33.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah’ (lower right), inscribed in Arabic ‘Baghdad’
(lower right), indistinctly inscribed in Arabic, (lower center), signed and dated
again ‘Ismael Fattah 1998’ (lower left), numbered ‘37/50’ (lower left)
etching and aquatint
53.5 x 44.5 cm
Printed in 1998
This work is number thirty seven from an edition of fifty.
$1,500 - $2,500 | QAR 5,475 - 9,125
PROVENANCE
Orfali Gallery, Amman.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2015.
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34.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Shakhs
Signed in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah’ (lower right), inscribed
‘Baghdad’ (lower right), inscribed in Arabic ‘Shakhs’
(lower center), numbered ‘8/30’ (lower left), printer studio
embossed seal (lower right), artists embossed seal (lower left)
etching and aquatint
88 x 50 cm
This work is number eight from an edition of thirty.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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35.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah 1988’ (lower right), signed
and dated again ‘Ismael Fattah 1988’ (lower left), inscribed in Arabic
indistinctly (lower center), numbered ’10/20’ (lower left), artist embossed
seal (lower right), printer studio embossed seal (lower left), Saddam
Center for Arts seal (on the reverse), Dar Al Anda seal (on the reverse)
etching and aquatint
70 x 50 cm
Printed in 1988
This work is number ten from an edition of twenty.
$3,000 - $4,000 | QAR 10,950 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, circa 1998.
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36.

إسماعيل فتاح
ISMAIL FATTAH (IRAQI, 1934 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Ismail Fattah 1988’ (lower right), signed
and dated again ‘Ismael Fattah 1988’ (lower left), inscribed in Arabic
indistinctly (lower center), numbered ’17/30’ (lower left), artist embossed
seal (lower right), printer studio embossed seal (lower left), Saddam Center
for Arts seal (on the reverse), Dar Al Anda seal (on the reverse)
etching and aquatint
70 x 50 cm
Printed in 1988
This work is number seventeen from an edition of thirty.
$3,000 - $4,000 | QAR 10,950 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, circa 1998.
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37.

عبد عابدي
ABED ABDI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1942)
Refugees
Signed and dated ‘A.Abdi - 1968’ (lower left), inscribed in Arabic ‘printed in 2021’ (lower left), numbered ‘1/4’ (lower left)
woodcut
50 x 41 cm
This work is number one from an edition of four.
Original print from 1968, reprinted in 2021 by the artist from the same woodblock.
An edition of this print is part of The British Museum’s permanent collection.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$9,000 - $11,000 | QAR 32,850 - 40,150
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Hungary.
EXHIBITION
London, The British Museum, Reflections: Contemporary Art of the Middle East and North Africa, 17 May 2021 - 15 August 2021.
LITERATURE
V. Porter, N. Morris and C. Tripp, Reflections: Contemporary Art of the Middle East and North Africa, London 2020 (illustrated p. 226)
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Cover page and page 126 from the book 'Reflections:
Contemporary Art of the Middle East and North Africa.'
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38.

عبد عابدي
ABED ABDI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1942)
Woman Waiting
Signed and dated ‘A.Abdi - 1979’ (lower left), inscribed ‘1-2021’
(lower left), numbered ‘1/6’ (lower left)
woodcut
68.5 x 50 cm
This work is number one from an edition of six.
Original print from 1969, reprinted in 2021 by the artist from the
same woodblock.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$5,000 - $7,000 | QAR 18,250 - 25,550
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Hungary.
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39.

عبد عابدي
ABED ABDI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1942)
Refugees
Signed ‘A.Abdi’ (lower right), dated ‘(1979) 2021’ (lower right),
numbered ‘1/6’ (lower right)
woodcut
69 x 54 cm
Original print from 1979, reprinted in 2021 by the artist from the
same woodblock.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$6,000 - $8,000 | QAR 21,900 - 29,200
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Hungary.
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40.

عبد عابدي
ABED ABDI (PALESTINIAN, B. 1942)
A Woman from the Palestinian Countryside
Signed and dated “A.Abdi 2019” (lower left)
acrylic on paper
68.5 x 55 cm
Painted in 2019
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$7,000 - $9,000 | QAR 25,550 - 32,850
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Hungary.
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41.

نوري الراوي
NOURI AL RAWI (IRAQI, 1925 - 2014)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Nouri Al Rawi 1997’ (lower center)
mixed media on paper
17.5 x 12 cm
Executed in 1997
$600 - $800 | QAR 2,190 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Bandak Art Gallery, Amman.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2021.
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42.

بول جيراجوسيان
PAUL GUIRAGOSSIAN (LEBANESE, 1926 - 1993)
Untitled
Signed ‘PAUL.G.’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
70 x 50 cm
Painted circa 1990s
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity, 			
available upon request.
$13,000 - $18,000 | QAR 47,450 - 65,700
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Beirut.
This work is authenticated by the Paul Guiragossian Foundation, Beirut.
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43.

بول جيراجوسيان
PAUL GUIRAGOSSIAN (LEBANESE, 1926 - 1993)
Untitled
Signed ‘PAUL.G.’ (lower right)
mixed media on paper
50 x 70 cm
Painted circa 1990s
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity, 		
available upon request.
$13,000 - $18,000 | QAR 47,450 - 65,700
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Beirut.
This work is authenticated by the Paul Guiragossian Foundation, Beirut.
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44.

باية محي الدين
BAYA MAHIEDDINE (ALGERIAN, 1931 - 1998)
Les Musiciennes
Signed and dated “83” (lower center)
gouache on paper
80 x 60 cm
Painted in 1983
$8,000 - $12,000 | QAR 29,200 - 43,800
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Paris.
Sale, Horta Brussels, Vente d'Art et Antiquités, 18th January
2022, Lot 323.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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45.

A POSTER FOR BAYA’S FIRST SHOW AT GALLERY MAEGHT
offset print on vintage poster paper
56 x 45 cm
$200 - $800 | QAR 730 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Paris.
Sale, Richard Bedot Auction, Paris, Art Contemporain, Bronzes, Photos,
Tableaux, Dessins, Prints, 26th January 2022, Lot 152.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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46.

شفيق عبود
SHAFIC ABBOUD (LEBANESE, 1926 - 2004)
Etude 6 pour NUITS
Signed and dated “ABBOUD 88” (on the reverse), inscribed
“Etude 6 pour NUITS” (on the reverse), Galarie Faris Pairs tag
with artwork information (on the reverse)
mixed media on newsprint
24 x 19 cm
Painted in 1988
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$8,000 - $10,000 | QAR 29,200 - 36,500
PROVENANCE
Galerie Faris, Fiac, Paris, by whom acquired directly from the
artist, circa 1980s.
Saleh Barakat Gallery, Beirut.
This work has been authenticated by the daughter of the artist
who currently manages the Artist’s Estate
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47.

شفيق عبود
SHAFIC ABBOUD (LEBANESE, 1926 - 2004)
Etude 7 pour NUITS
Signed “Abboud” (lower right), signed again “ABBOUD 88”
(on the reverse), inscribed “Etude 7 pour NUIT” (on the reverse),
Galarie Faris Pairs tag with artwork information (on the reverse)
mixed media on newsprint
24 x 19 cm
Painted in 1988
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$8,000 - $10,000 | QAR 29,200 - 36,500
PROVENANCE
Galerie Faris, Fiac, Paris, by whom acquired directly from the
artist, circa 1980s.
Saleh Barakat Gallery, Beirut.
This work has been authenticated by the daughter of the artist
who currently manages the Artist’s Estate
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48.

عائشة فياللي
AICHA FILALI (TUNISIAN, B. 1956)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Aisha Felali 2015’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
96 x 72 cm
Executed in 2015
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$6,000 - $10,000 | QAR 21,900 - 36,500
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner
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49.

سلمان المالك
SALMAN AL MALIK (QATARI, B. 1958)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic 'Salman Al Malik 2007' (lower left),
signed and dated again 'Salman Al Malik 2007' (lower left)
mixed media on paper
Executed in 2007
70 x 48 cm
$1,500 - $2,500 | QAR 5,475 - 9,125
PROVENANCE
Markhiya Gallery, Doha.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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50.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Shaker Hassan Al Said 1958’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
63 x 47 cm
Painted in 1958
$22,000 - $30,000 | QAR 80,300 - 109,500
PROVENANCE
Athar Gallery, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2001.
EXHIBITION
Baghdad, Athar Gallery, Shakir Hassan Al-Said; The General
Retrospective Exhibition, October 2001.
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The late Iraqi artist Shakir Hassan Al Said at the opening of 		
his solo show at the Athar Gallery, Baghdad, circa 2001.
(From the archive of the artist Himat Mohamed Ali)
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51.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Shaker Hassan Al Said 1958’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
63 x 47 cm
Painted in 1958
$22,000 - $30,000 | QAR 80,300 - 109,500
PROVENANCE
Athar Gallery, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2004.

58

ALBAHIE AUCTION HOUSE

52.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Shaker Hassan Al Said 1974’ (lower left)
ink on vintage magazine cover
50 x 35 cm
Executed in 1974
$8,000 - $10,000 | QAR 29,200 - 36,500
PROVENANCE
Athar Gallery, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2004.
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53.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled (two-sided)
Signed and dated ‘Shaker Hassan SAID 1993’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
41 x 29 cm
Executed in 1993
$12,000 - $14,000 | QAR 43,800 - 51,100
PROVENANCE
Agial Art Gallery, Beirut.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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54.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Shaker Hassan Al Said 2000’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
41 x 29 cm
Executed in 2000
$10,000 - $12,000 | QAR 36,500 - 43,800
PROVENANCE
Athar Gallery, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2004.
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55.

شاكر حسن آل سعيد
SHAKIR HASSAN AL SAID (IRAQI, 1925 - 2004)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Shaker Hassan Al Said 1972’ (lower right)
graphite on paper
54 x 37 cm
Drawn in 1972
$8,000 - $10,000 | QAR 29,200 - 36,500
PROVENANCE
Athar Gallery, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2004.
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56.

جواد سليم
JEWAD SALIM (IRAQI, 1919 - 1961)
Untitled
Signed and dated ‘Jawad Salim 1953’ (on the reverse)
watercolor and wax crayon on paper
20 x 15 cm
Painted in 1953
$7,000 - $9,000 | QAR 25,550 - 32,800
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad, by whom acquired
directly from the artist.
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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57.

مظفر عبد المجيد النواب
MUZAFFAR AL NAWAB (IRAQI, 1934 - 2022)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Nawab 1961’ (lower left), signed and
dated again in Arabic ‘Muzaffar Nawab 1961’ (on the reverse)
watercolor on paper
20.5 x 23 cm
Painted in 1961
$3,000 - $4,000 | QAR 10,950 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Property from the private collection of Ala El-Din Al-Nawab, Baghdad.
Acquired from the above by the present owner.
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58.

وسيم مرزوقي
WASEEM MARZOUKI (SYRIAN, B. 1982)
Tank
Signed and dated “Waseem Marzouki 2015” (lower left)
mixed media on paper
143.5 x 98.5 cm
Executed in 2015
$3,000 - $5,000 | QAR 10,950 - 18,250
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, 2015.
EXHIBITION
Doha, Al Markhiya Gallery, Katara Art Centre, Minus 40, Part 2,
19 May - 30 May 2015.
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59.

أثير الموسوي
ATHIER MOUSAWI (IRAQI-BRITISH, B. 1982)
Machine Men with Machine Hearts 2
Signed and dated in Arabic “Athier 2015” (lower left)
ink on paper
30 x 29 cm
Executed in 2015
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,500 | QAR 6,570 - 9,125
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
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60.

أثير الموسوي
ATHIER MOUSAWI (IRAQI-BRITISH, B. 1982)
Machine Men with Machine Hearts 3
Signed and dated in Arabic “Athier 2015” (lower right)
ink on paper
40 x 29 cm
Executed in 2015
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,800 - $2,500 | QAR 6,570 - 9,125
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
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61.

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic ‘Faraj’ (upper left), inscribed indistinctly (upper left)
Charcoal on paper
62 x 48 cm
Drawn circa 1950s
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,200 | QAR 2,920 - 4,380
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.
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62.

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN

(IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)

Untitled (set of two)
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo 1962’
(lower right - i)
ink on paper
33.5 x 25 cm (i), 25 x 18.5 cm (ii)
Drawn in 1962
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of
Authenticity.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.

i

ii
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63.

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN 				

(IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)

Untitled (two-sided)
Signed and dated ‘Faraj 1954’ (upper left), 			
inscribed ‘Roma’ (upper left)
mixed media on paper
20.5 x 15 cm
Painted in 1954
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$200 - $800 | QAR 730 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.
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i

64.

ii

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN 		

(IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)

Untitled (set of three)
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo 1963’
(lower right - i), signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj
Abbo 1963’ (lower center - ii)
graphite and ink on paper
45 x 34 cm (i), 38 x 28 cm (ii), 42 x 34 cm (iii)
Executed in 1963
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of
Authenticity.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.

iii
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65.

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
Sayd AlSamak, Ummal AlHijara - Al Aadhamiya (set of two)
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo 1951’ (lower right - i, outer paper frame),
signed and dated again in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo 1950’ (on the reverse - i), inscribed in
Arabic ‘Sayd Al Samak’ (lower right - i, outer paper frame)
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo 1952’ (lower right - ii), signed and dated
in Arabic again ‘Faraj Abbo 1952’ (lower left - ii, outer paper frame), inscribed in
Arabic ‘Ummal AlHijara - Al Aadhamiya’ (lower right - ii, outer paper frame)
mixed media on paper
31 x 25 cm (i), 27 x 21.5 cm (ii)
Executed in 1951 (i), Executed in 1952 (ii)
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.
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66.

فرج عبو النعمان
FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
Commemorating the 1958 Iraqi Revolution
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Faraj Abbo’ (lower left)
gouache and poster colors on paper
68 x 50.5 cm
Painted circa 1960s
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$2,000 - $3,000 | QAR 7,300 - 10,950
PROVENANCE
Property from the Artist’s Estate, Baghdad.
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67.

A POSTER FOR THE 7TH ANNUAL EXHIBITION OF BAGHDAD
GROUP OF MODERN ART, 1964
DESIGNED BY FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
screen print
60 x 44.5 cm
Printed in 1964
$1,500 - $2,500 | QAR 5,475 - 9,125
PROVENANCE
Property from the private collection of the late Iraqi artist Faraj Abbo Al Numan,
Baghdad, thence by descent to the present owner.
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68.

A POSTER FOR THE SOLO EXHIBITION OF FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN, 1963
DESIGNED BY FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
screen print
54 x 40.5 cm
Printed in 1963
$1,000 - $2,000 | QAR 3,650 - 7,300
PROVENANCE
Property from the private collection of the late Iraqi artist Faraj Abbo Al Numan, Baghdad, thence by
descent to the present owner.
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69.

A POSTER FOR THE SOLO EXHIBITION OF FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN
BY THE AMERICAN FRIENDS OF THE MIDDLE EAST, 1965
DESIGNED BY FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, 1921 - 1984)
offset print
49 x 37.5 cm
Printed in 1965
$900 - $1,500 | QAR 3,285 - 5,475
PROVENANCE
Property from the private collection of the late Iraqi artist Faraj Abbo Al Numan, Baghdad,
thence by descent to the present owner.
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70.

حمت محمد علي
HIMAT MOHAMMAD ALI (IRAQI, B. 1960)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic ‘Himat Mohammad Ali’ (on the reverse), signed and dated
‘Himat 2021 - 2022’ (on the reverse), inscribed ‘Paris’ (on the reverse)
mixed media on paper
135 x 126 cm
Executed in 2021
$12,000 - $14,000 | QAR 43,800 - 51,100
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Paris.
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71.

كاظم حيدر
KADHIM HAIDER (IRAQI, 1932 - 1985)
Untitled
Official circular seal of the ‘1956 Iraqi Plastic Artists
Society’ (on the reverse), inscriptions and signatures in
Arabic by two representatives of the Iraqi Plastic Artists
Society authenticating the work (on the reverse), indistinct
seal (on the reverse)
mixed media on paper
51.5 x 38.5 cm
$20,000 - $40,000 | QAR 73,000 - 146,000
PROVENANCE
The private collection of the late Iraqi artist Fahmi Al Qaisi,
Baghdad, by whom acquired directly from the artist.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2020.
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72.

احمد عبد العال
AHMED ABDEL AAL (SUDANESE, B. 1946)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic and dated ‘2001’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
75 x 55 cm
Executed in 2001
$2,000 - $4,000 | QAR 7,300 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, circa 2008.
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73.

احمد عبد العال
AHMED ABDEL AAL (SUDANESE, B. 1946)
Untitled
Signed in Arabic and dated ‘2001’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
75 x 55 cm
Executed in 2001
$2,000 - $4,000 | QAR 7,300 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, circa 2008.
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74.

فيصل لعيبي صاحي
FAISAL LAIBI (IRAQI, B. 1953)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ’2021/10/28’ (lower left), inscribed ‘Doha’ (lower left)
ink on paper
41 x 31 cm
Executed in 2021
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$500 - $800 | QAR 1,825 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Doha.
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75.

مقبول فدا حسين
MAQBOOL FIDA HUSAIN		
(INDIAN-QATARI, 1915 - 2011)

Calligraphic Space
Signed and dated “Hussain 80” (lower right), inscribed
‘calligraphic space’ (lower left)
mixed media on paper
38.5 x 27.5 cm
Executed in 1980
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$8,000 - 12,000 | QAR 29,200 - 43,800
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Paris.
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76.

تمام عزام
TAMMAM AZZAM (SYRIAN, B. 1980)
Laundry Series
mixed media on paper
100 x 70 cm
Executed in 2011
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$5,000 - $7,000 | QAR 18,250 - 25,550
PROVENANCE
Ayyam Gallery, Dubai.
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77.

بشار الحروب
BASHAR ALHROUB (PALESTINIAN, B. 1978)
Falling Angel #3
Signed and dated ‘Bashar Alhroub 2018’ (lower right), inscribed
‘Falling Angel #3’ (lower center), numbered ’12/20’ (lower left)
Screenprint
80 x 60.5 cm
Printed in 2018
This work is number twelve from an edition of twenty.
$3,500 - $4,500 | QAR 12,775 - 16,425
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, 2019.
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78.

أمل نصر
AMAL NASR (EGYPTIAN, B. 1965)
Maedat Alqarabiya
Signed and dated in Arabic (lower left), signed and dated
again in Arabic (on the reverse), inscribed in Arabic “Maedat
alqarabiya” (on the reverse)
Gouache and pastel on paper
124 x 93 cm
Painted in 2008
$900 - $1,200 | QAR 3,285 - 4,380
PROVENANCE
Private Collection of Dr. Mohamed Said Farsi.
Sale, Chiswick Auctions London, Modern & Contemporary
Middle Eastern & North African Art, 29th October 2020, Lot 1.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2020.
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79.

سعيد حداية
SAID HEDDAYA (EGYPTIAN, 1937 - 2017)
Dialogue
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Said Heddaya 1996’ (lower right),
inscribed ‘P.D.A’ (lower center), signed and dated again ‘Said
Heddaya 1996’ (lower left), signed and dated ‘Said Heddaya
1996’ (on the reverse), signed and dated again in Arabic ‘Said
Heddaya 1996’, inscribed in Arabic ‘Dialogue’ (on the reverse)
intaglio print
49.3 x 33.3 cm
Printed in 1996
$650 - $950 | QAR 2,373 - 3,468
PROVENANCE
Private Collection of Dr. Mohamed Said Farsi.
Sale, Chiswick Auctions London, Modern & Contemporary
Middle Eastern & North African Art, 31st March 2022, Lot 1.
Acquired from the above by the present owner, 2020.
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80.

علي التاجر
ALI AL TAJER (IRAQI, B. 1962)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Ali Al Tajer 1985’ (lower right),
numbered ’A.P. 2/2’ (lower left)
woodcut
28 x 19.5 cm
Printed in 1985
This work is an artist’s proof, numbered two from an edition of two.
$700 - $1,000 | QAR 2,555 - 3,650
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, 2018.
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81.

علي التاجر
ALI AL TAJER (IRAQI, B. 1962)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Ali Al Tajer 1984’ (lower right),
numbered ’15/2’ (lower left)
woodcut
14 x 12 cm
Printed in 1984
This work is number two from an edition of fifteen.
$500 - $600 | QAR 1,825 - 2,190
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, 2018.
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82.

عبدالرحمن السعدي
ABDULRAHMAN AL-SAADI (IRAQI, B. 1961)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Abdulrahman Al Saadi 2018’
(lower center), signed and dated again in Arabic ‘Abdulrahman
Al Saadi 2018’ (on the reverse), artist seal (on the reverse)
mixed media on paper
42 x 29.5 cm
Executed in 2018
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner, 2018.
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83.

رشاد سليم
RASHAD SALIM (IRAQI, B. 1957)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Rashad Salim 1980’ (lower right),
numbered ‘3/11’ (lower left)
Etching and aquatint
44 x 38 cm
Printed in 1980
This work is number three from an edition of eleven.
$550 - $850 | QAR 2,008 - 3,103
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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84.

فاخر محمد
FAKHER MOHAMMED (IRAQI, B. 1954)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Fakher Mohammed 2011’ (lower right),
signed and dated ‘F.M - 2011’ (lower left), numbered ‘7/30’ (lower left),
print studio and artist embossed seal (lower left), artist seal (lower left)
color etching and aquatint
55 x 37.5 cm
Printed in 2011
This work is number seven from an edition of thirty.
$800 - $1,500 | QAR 2,920 - 5,475
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad, by whom acquired directly from the artist.
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85.

خالد الجادر
KHALID AL-JADIR (IRAQI, 1922 - 1988)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Khalid Al Jadir London
1969’ (lower right), inscribed ‘London’ (lower right),
dated again ‘1969’ (lower right)
ink on paper
15 x 11 cm
Drawn in 1969
$500 - $700 | QAR 1,825 - 2,555
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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86.

أسامة بعلبكي
OUSSAMA BAALBAKI (LEBANESE, B. 1978)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic “Oussama Baalbaki 21’ (lower left)
watercolor on paper
33 x 24 cm
Painted in 2021
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
PROVENANCE
Saleh Barakat Gallery, Beirut, by whom acquired directly from the artist, 2021.
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87.

أسامة بعلبكي
OUSSAMA BAALBAKI (LEBANESE, B. 1978)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic “Oussama Baalbaki 21’ (lower left)
watercolor on paper
33 x 24 cm
Painted in 2021
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
PROVENANCE
Saleh Barakat Gallery, Beirut, by whom acquired directly from the artist, 2021.
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88.

حليم كرابين
HALIM KARABIBENE (TUNISIAN, B. 1962)
Untitled
Signed and dated “Karabibene 14” (lower right), numbered ’06/10’ (lower left),
printed signature and inscription ‘H.Karabibene Berlin’ (lower center)
etching and aquatint
39 x 32 cm
Printed in 2014
This work is number six from an edition of ten.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$600 - $800 | QAR 2,190 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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89.

حليم كرابين
HALIM KARABIBENE (TUNISIAN, B. 1962)
Untitled
Signed and dated “Karabibene 14” (lower right), numbered ’06/10’ (lower left),
printed signature and inscription ‘H.Karabibene Berlin’ (lower center)
etching and aquatint
39 x 32 cm
Printed in 2014
This work is number six from an edition of ten.
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$600 - $800 | QAR 2,190 - 2,920
PROVENANCE
Acquired directly from the artist by the present owner.
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i

90.

شذى فرج عبو النعمان
SHETHA FARAJ ABBO AL NUMAN (IRAQI, B. 1962)
Zogha (set of two)
Signed in Arabic ‘Shetha Faraj Abbo’ (lower right - i and ii), dated ‘2022’
(lower left - i and ii), signed and dated on the reverse ‘Shetha Faraj Abbo 2022
Doha’ (on the reverse - i and ii), inscribed ‘Zogha’ (on the reverse - i and ii)
ink on canson paper
38.5 x 28 cm (i and ii)
Executed in 2022
This work is accompanied by a Certificate of Authenticity.
$800 - $1,000 | QAR 2,920 - 3,650
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ii

91.

فريد عواد
FARID AOUAD (LEBANESE, 1924 - 1982)
Untitled (set of six)
Signed and dated ‘F.aouad 67’ (lower right - i),
signed again ‘Aouad’ (lower left - i)
mixed media on paper
33 x 25 cm (each)
Painted in 1967
$2,000 - $4,000 | QAR 7,300 - 14,600
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Doha.
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92.

عامر العبيدي
AMER AL OBAIDI (IRAQI, B. 1943)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Amer Al Obaidi 2018’ (lower right), inscribed in
Arabic indistinctly (lower center), numbered in Arabic ’62/100’ (lower left),
artist embossed seal (lower left), printer studio embossed seal (lower right)
etching and aquatint
54 x 48 cm
Printed in 2018
This work is number sixty two from an edition of one hundred.
$850 - $1,200 | QAR 3,103 - 4,380
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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93.

عامر العبيدي
AMER AL OBAIDI (IRAQI, B. 1943)
Untitled
Signed and dated in Arabic ‘Amer Al Obaidi 2018’ (lower right), inscribed in
Arabic indistinctly (lower center), numbered in Arabic ’94/100’ (lower left),
artist embossed seal (lower left), printer studio embossed seal (lower right)
etching and aquatint
54 x 48 cm
Printed in 2017
This work is number ninety four from an edition of one hundred.
$850 - $1,200 | QAR 3,103 - 4,380
PROVENANCE
Private Collection, Baghdad.
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Important Notices to Bidders
These Notices shall apply to any Bidder and potential Bidder interested
in a Lot. (“Bidders” or “Buyers” or “You”).
Bidders must read these Notices, consult the Catalogue and read
the Notices displayed at the Auction and pay attention to the oral
announcements that may be made, without prior written notice, before
or during the Auction.
AlBahie’s Role
AlBahie Auction House (“AlBahie” or “Us”) acts as agent for and in the
interests of the Seller, except as otherwise stated.
If AlBahie sells a Lot as principal, AlBahie will mention it in the Catalogue
or Auctioneer will make an announcement to that effect during the
Auction.
Bidder Registration
Bidders are requested to register at least 48 hours in advance of the Auction
Date.
Bidders should bring their passport or national identity card or certificate
of incorporation (for corporate Bidders), a proof of current address and a
financial reference in the form of a recent bank statement or a reference
from your bank.
The Agent who is registering to bid on behalf of his principal should
produce an identification document for himself and for the principal and
an authorization letter to bid issued and signed by the principal.
Buyer’s Premium
A premium will be added to the Hammer Price of the Lot and is payable
by the Buyer as part of the total purchase price at the following rates:
23% up to $75,000 (QAR 273,750) of the Hammer Price.
15% from $75,001 (QAR 273,754) to $750,000 (QAR 2,737,500) of the Hammer
Price
10% above $750,001 (QAR 2,737,503) of the Hammer Price.
For all Lots, taxes (where required) are payable on the Hammer Price at
the applicable rate.
Estimates
The Estimates are an expression of AlBahie’s opinion made on behalf of
the Seller of the range within which the Lot may be sold.
The Estimates should not be relied on as an indication of the actual
selling price or the value of the Lot and are intended only as a guide for
Bidders.
Estimates do not include Buyer’s Premium or GCC import tax. A Lot can
sell for the Hammer Price below or above the Estimate. The Estimates
may be subject to revision at AlBahie’s sole discretion.
Although the auction is conducted in US Dollars, the Estimates are in US
Dollars and Qatari Riyals. The payment for Lots purchased in any currency
other than Qatari Riyals will be at the rate of exchange prevailing on the
day that payment is received in clear funds.
Reserves
All Lots are offered subject to a Reserve. If any Lot is offered in the
Catalogue without a Reserve, the Lot is indicated by an open diamond
symbol.
Currency Convertor
An electronic currency converter may be operated at some Auctions.
AlBahie is not responsible for any error or omission in the operation of
the currency converter.
Video Cameras
AlBahie may use video cameras or digital screens at some Auctions. The
image on the screen should be treated as an indication only. AlBahie is
not responsible for any error which may arise in the use/operation of
the screen.
AlBahie may transmit the recordings over the internet via AlBahie’s
website.

Conditions of Sale

These Conditions of Sale and AlBahie’s warranty govern the contractual
relationship of AlBahie and the Seller with the Buyer.
The Important Notices, the Definitions and Glossary stated in the
Catalogue and any notices printed in the Catalogue or Auctioneer’s
announcement at the Auction are incorporated into these Conditions of
Sale.
The act of participating in this Auction implies the unconditional
acceptance by the Buyers and their representatives of the Conditions of
Sale set out below.
Except as otherwise stated, AlBahie acts as agent for and in the interests
of the Seller. Whenever AlBahie sells a Lot as principal, AlBahie will
mention it in the Catalogue or the Auctioneer will make an announcement
to that effect.

Conditions of Lots
All Lots are offered for sale described in the Catalogue and in the
condition they are at the time of the auction on an “as is” basis.
The Description of the Lot is based on the information provided by the
Seller to AlBahie.
Any information, description, statement related to the condition of the
Lot and its nature made in the Catalogue or in the Condition Report or
otherwise, is a statement of opinion and does not constitute a statement
of fact. You are strongly invited to inspect the Lot at the pre-auction
Exhibition open to the public.
Any statement made by AlBahie related to the attribution of the Lot to
a certain artist, origin, Provenance, background, date or any attribution
whatsoever, is a statement of opinion and AlBahie assumes no risk,
liability or responsibility for the authenticity of authorship of any Lot in
this Catalogue.
AlBahie makes no representations or warranty as to the quality,
suitability, authenticity, authorship, attribution, condition, Provenance,
history, background, style, origin, value, period, or age of the Lot. AlBahie
makes no representations or warranty that the Buyer will acquire any
copyright or other reproduction rights in it.
Bidders acknowledge that AlBahie does not carry out any due diligence
on the Lot.
It is the Bidders responsibility to inspect and investigate the Lot prior
to bidding, to satisfy themselves as to both the condition of the Lot, its
attribution and the accuracy of its Description. All prospective Bidders
are deemed to have duly observed and examined the Lots prior to the
Auction.
AlBahie may make reference in the Catalogue or Condition Report to
imperfections in the Lot, however the Lot may contain imperfections not
expressly mentioned in the Catalogue or Condition Report, therefore
AlBahie recommends that You carry out the necessary inspection and
investigation prior to the Auction.
Bidders acknowledge that many Lots offered for sale in the Auction are
not in perfect condition due to their nature and age and may have been
damaged or repaired. Bidders should not assume that a Lot is in good
condition.
Bidders acknowledge that any Estimate of the Selling price made by
AlBahie should not be relied on as a prediction of the selling price or
of its value.
Bidders acknowledge that the illustration and photographs in the
Catalogue may not reveal the true condition of a Lot and may not reflect
an accurate reproduction of the colors of the Lot.
Bidding
Bidding can be made in person, by telephone, online, through an agent
or in writing.
Bidders must provide proof of identity and address when submitting
bids, otherwise the Bid will not be considered placed. (Please refer to
Bidder Registration in the Important Notices printed in this Catalogue)
Bidding In Person
The Bidder should fill a Bidder Registration Form on or prior to the
Auction.
A numbered paddle will be provided to the Bidder.
Bidder should keep the paddle at all times, as all Lots will be invoiced to
the name and address in which the paddle has been registered.
All biddings at Auction are affected by raising appropriate paddles; the
Buyer is committed to the Bid placed by raising the assigned paddle.
At the end of the Auction, Bidder should return the paddle to the
registration desk.
If there is any doubt as to the price or whether the Bidder is the
successful Buyer, the Bidder should draw the Auctioneer’s attention
before the next Lot is offered for sale.
Biddings by telephone, online, through an agent or in writing are offered
as an additional service at the Bidder’s sole risk.
Bidding By Telephone
The Bidder should fill a Telephone Bidding Form at least 24 hours in
advance of the Auction.
Telephone calls will be recorded.
AlBahie shall not be liable for any break in telephone connection, failure
to connect or error or omission or interruption or delayed connection.
Bidding Online
Please visit our website at http://www.albahie.com for details about
registering to bid online.
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Bidding Through an Agent
AlBahie may accept bids from an Agent on behalf of a principal, when an
authorization letter to bid issued and signed by the principal is provided.
The Agent will be jointly and severally liable with the principal to the
Seller and to AlBahie to pay the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium
and any other associated charges.
Absentee Bidding
The Bidder should fill an Absentee Bidding Form at least 24 hours prior
to the Auction.
If two or more Bidders submit identical bids for a Lot, the first written bid
received by AlBahie takes preference.
Written Bids should be placed in USD.
AlBahie shall not be liable for failing to place or receive any such bid.
Conduct of the Auction Sale
AlBahie will not accept Bids from any prospective Bidder who has not
completed and delivered the required bidding form to AlBahie and
supplied the required information and references.
AlBahie has absolute and sole discretion to refuse admission of any
person to the Auction and to reject any Bid.
Bidders act as principal, unless it has been explicitly agreed in writing
with AlBahie prior to the Sale that the Bidders are acting as Agent for
another party.
Unless otherwise stated, all Lots are offered subject to a Reserve which
shall not exceed the Low Estimate in the Catalogue. The Auctioneer may
open the bidding on any Lot and will place a bid or consecutive bids
on behalf of the Seller until he reaches the amount of the Reserve.
The Auctioneer will not identify bids placed on behalf of the Seller. The
Auctioneer has absolute right and discretion to refuse a bid, re-offer a
Lot for sale even after the fall of the Hammer, withdraw a Lot, advance
the bidding, cancel the sale and take all appropriate actions.
The Buyer will be the Bidder who makes the highest bid for the Lot
acceptable by the Auctioneer and at his discretion and to whom the Lot
is knocked down on the striking of the Auctioneer’s Hammer.
Any dispute related to the highest acceptable bid will be settled by the
Auctioneer at his sole discretion.
Payment
By bidding through any of the above mentioned methods, Bidders
assume personal responsibility for paying the Hammer Price plus the
Buyer’s Premium and any other charges due immediately after the
Auction as may be agreed otherwise before the sale in writing between
AlBahie and the Buyer.
Bidders are personally liable and are jointly and severally liable with
their principal when bidding as Agent, to pay the following to AlBahie,
(the “Amounts Due”):
The Hammer Price for the Lot;
Buyer’s Premium as set out in the Important Notices;
Any Expenses payable pursuant to this Agreement; and
Any applicable taxes.
The payment to AlBahie is due in the currency of the place of the sale
which is Qatari Riyals (QAR). The payment for Lots purchased in any
currency other than QAR will be at the rate of exchange prevailing on the
day that payment is received in clear funds.
Payment may be made in any of the following ways:
Credit card (Visa & Mastercard), wire transfer, in cash up to a maximum
of $25,000 (QAR 100,000) or by cheque to be made payable to AlBahie
Auction House W.L.L.
AlBahie will not accept any payment for sold Lots from any party other
than the registered Buyer, unless otherwise agreed before the sale in
writing between AlBahie and the Bidder.
The Lot will not be released and delivered to the Buyer and Title will not
pass to You unless the following conditions are met: (i) AlBahie having
received all the Amounts Due in cleared funds and (ii) the Buyer having
performed any outstanding obligation as may be required by AlBahie
(including but not limited to the checks required related to anti-money
laundering,anti-terrorism financing). In the event the checks made by
AlBahie are not satisfactory, AlBahie shall cancel the Sale and take all
appropriate actions permitted by law.
Lot Collection
All purchased Lots can be collected from AlBahie Auction House, Katara
Cultural Village, Building 22C. On occasion, lots may be relocated and
stored at AlBahie’s Warehouse and will be available for collection by
appointment only.
Albahie requires 48 hours notice prior to collection from the warehouse.
All Lots remaining at Albahie's Warehouse over 90 days will be subject
to a daily storage fee.
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The storage fees shall form part of the Amounts Due.
Lots will be released to the Buyer or to Buyer's authorized representative
only when (i) full and clear payment has been received by AlBahie, (ii)
a collection order to AlBahie has been received and (iii) appropriate
identification has been provided.
Buyer acknowledges and agrees that he will not be allowed to collect
the Lot from AlBahie’s premises unless he has paid all the Amounts Due.
Buyer acknowledges and agrees that the Lot purchased is at his risk
from the Auction date and undertakes to arrange adequate insurance
in respect of the Lot, and thus AlBahie and the Seller will not be
responsible for the Lot following the auction date.
The Buyer is responsible for any costs, expenses and losses which may
arise in respect of any injury, loss and damage caused to the Lot after
the fall of the Auctioneer’s hammer.
Buyer is responsible for packing, handling and transport of the Lot.
AlBahie shall not be responsible for the acts or omissions of third party
packers, handlers, shippers, carriers.
The export of a lot from Qatar or the import into a foreign country may
be subject to an import or export license. Buyer is solely responsible for
complying with all import or export regulations related to the Lot and to
obtain the relevant documents.
AlBahie makes no representation or warranties as to whether any Lot is
or not subject to export or import restrictions.
The delay or denial of the authorities to issue an import/export license
shall not justify the rescission of any sale or the delay of payment.
Shipping
It is the Buyer’s responsibility to make all shipping arrangements for
the purchased Lot.
Remedies for Non-Payment
Without prejudice to any rights that the Seller may have or that Albahie
may exercise on behalf of the Seller, if the Buyer fails to make payment
of the Amounts Due within 6 calendar days of the Auction Date, AlBahie
is entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies,
without any notice of default being required:
Cancel the sale of the Lot;
Take legal proceedings against Buyer for payment of the Amounts
Due and/or damages for breach of contract;
Retain possession of the Lot;
Resell the Lot by auction or private sale. If the re-sale is for
less than the Amounts Due, the Buyer shall remain liable for
the difference between the price obtained upon re-sale and the
Amounts Due together with all costs, commissions, damages and
legal fees incurred in such resale;
Reject any future bid from the Buyer or refuse to allow the Buyer
to register for a future sale;
Exercise any and all rights and remedies available and permitted
under Qatari Laws.
Remedies for Failure to Collect the Lot
If the Lot is paid but not collected within:
Three (3) months of the Auction Date, AlBahie shall store the
Lot at its premises at Buyer’s expenses and risk;
Six (6) months of the Auction Date, the Buyer hereby irrevocably
authorizes AlBahie to resell the Lot by auction or private sale.
The proceeds of such sale less all costs incurred by AlBahie will be
forfeited unless collected by the Buyer within 2 years of the original
Auction Date.
Limitations of Liability
Neither AlBahie nor the Seller:
Is liable, whether in negligence or in any other way for lack of conformity
with or inaccuracy, misdescription or omission in any description of the
Lot or Estimate in respect of it, made by AlBahie or on behalf of the
Seller (whether made in writing, in the Catalogue, on AlBahie’s website,
orally or otherwise) or whether made before or after this Agreement or
prior to or during the Auction.
Is responsible towards the Bidders in respect of acts or omissions
by AlBahie’s with regard to the conduct of auction or the sale of
any Lot.
Is liable for any indirect loss, incidental or consequential losses
of any kind irrespective of whether the said loss is caused by or
claimed in respect of any negligence, breach of contract or other
tort.
Without prejudice to the foregoing and to the extent permitted
under Qatari Laws, AlBahie’s liability will be limited to the payment
of the Purchase Price of the Lot.

Forgeries
Subject to the terms and conditions of this paragraph, any Lot which
proves to be a deliberate forgery may be returned to AlBahie, subject to
the following conditions:
(i) The return of the Lot in question is made within one (1) year from the
Auction Date; and
(ii) The original Buyer to whom the original invoice was issued has
remained the owner of the Lot; and
(iii) The Lot in question must be in the same condition as at the time of
the Auction; and
(iv) The Buyer must be able to transfer title to the Lot in question to
AlBahie, free from any liens, charges, encumbrances, third party claims
arising after the date of the Auction; and
(v) The Buyer must produce a report/certificate by an expert deemed
appropriate by AlBahie showing that the Lot is a forgery;
AlBahie shall not be bound by the report/certificate produced by the
Buyer and reserves the right to seek the advice of another expert.
In the event the Lot is shown to be a forgery and subject to the above
mentioned conditions, AlBahie will cancel the sale and refund to the
Buyer the total amount paid by the Buyer to AlBahie for the Lot, in the
currency of the original sale. Neither AlBahie nor the Seller will be liable
for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages of any
nature arising from the Lot’s forgery including but not limited to loss of
profits or revenue.
Buyer acknowledges and agrees that the Lot will not be returned if:
(i) The Catalogue description was in compliance with the generally
accepted opinions of scholars and/or experts at the date of the Auction
or indicated that there was a conflict of opinions.
(ii) The identification of the Lot would have been by means of a
process not available or accepted for use until after the date on which
the Catalogue was published, or by means of a process unreasonably
expensive or impractical to use or likely would have caused damage to
the Lot.
Personal Data
The Personal Data is any information or data about the Bidder that is
personally identifiable to You, which includes but is not limited to the
Bidder’s name, gender, age, title, address, phone number, email address,
credit card, art interests, financial information, personal interests, art
purchases, previous biddings, and/or other information which is not
otherwise publicly available, received orally or collected or by using
offline forms or by or through AlBahie’s website.
AlBahie may disclose your Personal Data to any affiliate or member of
our group.Your Personal Data will be shared with AlBahie’s employees,
contractors, agents, service providers or other third parties for managing
and operating AlBahie’s business and for the provision of Auction and
other art related services including but not limited to shipping and
insurance services and marketing.
Moreover, your Personal Data may be disclosed under the following
circumstances:
-When AlBahie is required to do so by Court orders, or legal process, or
when it exercises its legal rights or defends itself against legal claims;
and
-To government authorities or third parties to conduct anti-money
laundering and trade sanctions checks; and
-In the event of a merger, acquisition, sale, reorganization, consolidation
or liquidation of AlBahie by/with another entity. By submitting your
Personal Data you consent to such transfer.
By providing your Personal Data you consent to AlBahie’s transmission
and process of your Personal Data in any jurisdiction outside Qatar,
for the purposes listed above. By agreeing to these Conditions of Sale,
Bidder is agreeing to such disclosure.
General
These Conditions of Sale set out the entire agreement between the
Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof.
Any notice required or permitted to be given hereunder shall be in
writing, and may be given by personal service, registered mail or express
courier to AlBahie’s address. Notice to Bidders shall be addressed to the
last address as mentioned in the Bidder Registration Form.
AlBahie shall not be liable to the Buyer for loss of use, loss of profit or
any other indirect or consequential damages, irrespective of the basis
upon which the claim might be brought, and/or irrespective of the
negligence thereof.
All waivers shall be made in writing, and the failure of any party hereto
at any time to require the other party’s performance of any obligation

under this Agreement shall not affect the right subsequently to require
performance of the obligation. Any waiver of breach of any provision in
this Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver of any continuing or
succeeding breach of such provision or a waiver or modification of the
provision.
In case any one or more of the provisions of these Conditions of Sale
shall be deemed by any governmental or competent authority to be
invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect under any applicable law,
the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions herein
shall not in any way be affected or impaired.
This Agreement shall be binding on Buyer’s successors, assigns and
representatives.
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of Qatar.
Any disputes, controversies or differences which may arise between
the Parties hereto out of or in relation to or in connection with this
Agreement shall be settled exclusively by the competent courts of the
State of Qatar. All parties agree that AlBahie shall retain the right to
bring proceedings in any court other than the Courts of Qatar.

Definitions and Glossary
“AlBahie” is AlBahie Auction House W.L.L, a company duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Qatar, with Commercial
Registration N° /63706/, P.O. Box 6255, Doha, Qatar. AlBahie is also
referred to by the words “we”, “us” and “our”.
“Auctioneer” is the representative of AlBahie conducting the Auction.
“Bidder” is a person who completes and submits the Bidding Form.
“Buyer” is the Bidder who makes the highest bid accepted by the
Auctioneer and includes such person’s principal when bidding as agent.
The Buyer is also referred to by the words “You” and “Your”.
“Buyer’s Premium” means the commission on the Hammer Price payable
by the Buyer at the rates stated in the Important Notices.
“Catalogue” is the catalogue relating to the auction published by
AlBahie prior to or upon the Auction.
“Condition Report” is a report on the condition of a Lot provided upon
the Bidder’s request by AlBahie on behalf of the Seller and supplements
the Catalogue description.
“Counterfeit” is a Lot that is an imitation created to deceive as to
authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source.
“Description” is any statement or representation in any way descriptive
of the Lot.

“ESTIMATE” IS A STATEMENT OF ALBAHIE’S OPINION OF
THE RANGE WITHIN WHICH THE LOT MAY BE SOLD.
“Hammer Price” is the last price for a Lot as announced by the Auctioneer
by the fall of the hammer.
“Important Notices” are the notices printed in the Catalogue.
“Lot” is the item consigned to AlBahie in order to sell at Auction.
“Purchase Price” is the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium and any
applicable fees, taxes or tarrifs on the Hammer Price.
“Reserve” means the confidential minimum price at which a Lot may
be sold.
“Sale” is the Auction at which the Lot is to be offered for sale by AlBahie.
“Seller” is the person who offers the Lot for Sale (other than AlBahie’s
representatives). Seller includes both the agent and the principal who
shall be jointly and severally liable as such.
Explanation of Catalogue terms
The terms used in this Catalogue have the following meaning:
“Name of the artist” means that in our opinion the work is by the artist.
“signed and/or dated and/or inscribed” means that in our opinion the
signature and/or the date and/or the inscription are of the artist.
“Attributed to” means that in our opinion the work is probably by the
artist.
“Studio/Workshop” means that in our opinion the work is performed in
the studio/workshop of the artist probably under the artist’s direction.
“Bears a signature and/or date and/or inscription” means that in our
opinion the signature and/or the date and/or the inscription have been
added by another hand than that of the artist.
“After” means that in our opinion the work is a copy of a known work of
the artist.
In the event of any inconsistency between the English and Arabic texts
or any dispute in the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof, the
English version shall prevail.

MODERN & CONTEMPORARY ART | 8 JUNE 2022 | DOHA

105

Storage and Collection Information
Purchased Lots can be collected Sunday to Thursday
from 11:00 to 20:00 or by appointment
at the below mentioned location:

AlBahie Auction House
Katara Cultural Village
Building 22C
Doha, Qatar
Tel: +974 4408 0534
Email: info@albahie.com
Lots will be released to Buyer or Buyer's authorized
representative when terms of payment as noted in the
Conditions of Sale have been satisfied and AlBahie
has received a collection order and appropriate
identification.
Please Note:
§

Storage at AlBahie or AlBahie Warehouse is free
of charge for 90 days following the sale date.
Any uncollected items will be subject to storage
& handling charges after this date.

§

As per the Conditions of Sale, Buyers are
reminded that AlBahie accepts no liability for
loss & damage of purchased Lots. Please refer to
the Conditions of Sale printed in the Catalogue.
Buyers are reminded to arrange insurance for
purchased Lots.

§

The export of any Lots from Qatar or import
into any other country may be subject to one or
more export or import licenses being granted.
It is Buyer’s responsibility to obtain any relevant
export or import licenses. The denial of any
licenses required or delay in obtaining such
licenses cannot justify the cancelation of the sale
or delay in making payment of the Amounts Due.

§

Albahie is pleased to provide a list of shipping
companies, for further details contact Albahie:
Tel: +974 4408 0534
Email: info@albahie.com

§

Albahie does not assume any warranty or
liability for the choice of or the quality or the
reliability of the shipping company. Any transport
is entirely at the Buyer's own cost and risk.
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Katara, Building 22C | Doha, Qatar
+974 4408 0534 | info@albahie.com
www.albahie.com

